RESOLUTION

Acceptance of Donations to Duluth Public Schools

WHEREAS, Minnesota Statute 465.03 requires a school district to accept donations by resolution expressed in the terms prescribed by the donor in full; and,

WHEREAS, acceptance of the donations in accordance with the donor's terms is in the best interest of the Duluth Public Schools:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Duluth Public Schools does accept the below-described donations from said organizations in accordance with the terms set forth herein.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Duluth Public Schools wishes to extend its grateful appreciation to these various individuals and organizations.

SCHOOL	DONOR	AMOUNT	RESTRICTION	COMMENTS
Congdon ES	Margaret and David Jones	\$100.00		The donors are unknown to anyone at Congdon, but we appreciate the donation
Lester Park ES	Tom Bennett	\$300.00	Must go toward Wolf Ridge trip	He used to be a 5th grade teacher at Lester many years ago. He loved the Wolf Ridge trip and wanted to contribute toward it. We have a really sweet letter from him. The 5th graders will be sending him thank you letters
Lester Park ES	Chris & Sharon McMahon	\$225.00	For Lester Wolf Ridge Scholarships	
Lester Park ES	Lester Park Foundation	\$2,300.00	For the 5th Grade Wolf Ridge trip	
East HS	Rotary Club of Duluth Harbortown	\$1,000.00	For the Harbortown Rotary Project	